TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELK CREEK SALES, LLC		l11/20/2007 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELK CREEK FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2235 N.E. Evans	
City:	McMinnville	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97128	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77129424	COREDRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)574-3197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035743100

Email: penny@shbpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Penelope Stockwell

Address Line 1: 16100 NW. Cornell Road, Suite 220 Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELK1 3600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope Stockwell
Signature:	/Penelope Stockwell/
Date:	12/28/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0562

900095178

Total Attachments: 1

source=3600_assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0563

Attorney Docket: ELK1 3600

ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment is made by ELK CREEK SALES, LLC ("ASSIGNOR") in favor of ELK CREEK FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, having a place of business at 2235 N.E. Evans, McMinnville, Oregon 97128 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the trademark COREDRY for lumber, dried lumber and kiln-dried lumber and has filed U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/129,424 on March 13, 2007 for use of the mark COREDRY on or in connection with wood; wood products; lumber; dried lumber; kiln-dried lumber.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has sold the assets of that part of the business of ASSIGNOR to which the mark COREDRY pertains to ASSIGNEE,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the mark COREDRY and its U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/129,424, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark, and including any pre-existing causes of action it has against any infringers of its rights in the COREDRY mark, the application and subsequent registration.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign any reasonable and accurate documents which are beneficial to ASSIGNEE to file, renew and maintain the existence of trademark registrations covering the COREDRY mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ELK CREEK SALES, LLC

Name · la....

Title: Owner

Date: 11/20/07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 12/28/2007